03-29-1999



Atty. Docket: G124-125 CIP

ER SHEET

## 100998533

To: The Honorabi Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Silvano Dell'Acqua

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

PLANTEX S.p.A. Viale Europa, 110 21050 Gorla Maggiore (VA), Italy

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: February 5, 1999
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s) .:

09/270,923

(a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).:

## Letters Patent No(s) .:

- (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: February 5, 1999
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Empire State Building
350 Fifth Avenue
Suite 6902
New York, New York 10118-6985

(212) 564-0200

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea)): **\$40.00** is enclosed (w/ filing fee).
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 14-1431
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Signature

Date/

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:

00000023 09270923

)2 FC:581

PATENT OF

**REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0039** 

03/24/1999 NVILLARI

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

undersigned Silvano	Dell'Acqua	
	·	
hereby sell, assign and PLANTEX		
Viale Eu	uropa, 110 orla Maggiore (VA), Italy	
any and all improvements Letters Patent entitled		ates
MACHINE	AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF A NON-SLI	Ď
FABRIC		
which application was:	(a) executed on the 5th day of February 19	
	(b) filed on the day of 19,	and
	given Serial No.	
It is hereby author Trademarks issue any and Further, it is acceptance of said Assignation of the papers, rightful other papers,	orized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents d all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignagreed that, when requested, without charge but at gnee, the undersigned will execute all division, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute, and generally do everything possible for aiding proper patent protection.	the nal,
Signed at Gorla Maggiore	e (VA) ITALY , this 5th day of February	<b>19</b> _9
	Inventor(s): SICVANO DELL'ACQUA	
Witnesses:		
Steffac Lovenzoni		
Cirpin goldmen victor		
RECORD AND RETURN T	TO: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.  Empire State Building	

RECORDED: 03/16/1999 REI

P16

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-0110

> PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0040